—
LOW VOLTAGE AC DRIVES
ABB general purpose drives
ACS480, 0.75 to 22 kW
—
Get it fast.
Use it easily.
Improve efficiency.

– Drive configuration by
using virtual drive
Link/MRP codes Description Type designation
new.abb.com/
drives/software-tools/
drive-composer
Link to
download free
Drive composer entry
–
9AKK105408A3415 Drive composer entry
PC tool (document)
–
3AUA0000108087 Drive composer pro
PC tool
(single user license)
DCPT-01
3AUA0000145150 Drive composer pro
PC tool
(10 users license)
DCPT-01
3AUA0000145151 Drive composer pro
PC tool
(20 users license)
DCPT-01
Drive composer
The Drive composer PC tool offers fast and harmonized
setup, commissioning and  monitoring for all-compatible
drives. The free version of the tool provides startup and
maintenance capabilities and gathers all drive information,
such as parameter loggers, faults, backups and lists, into
a support diagnostics file. Drive composer pro provides
additional features such as custom parameter windows,
graphical control diagrams of the drive's configuration,
and improved monitoring and diagnostics.
Cold configurator
Users can download the software
and parameters to drives without
powering the drive.
MRP code Description Type designation
3AXD50000019865 Cold configurator
adapter, packed kit
CCA-01
TO O L S 21
Drive manager
Automation Builder
ABB Automation Builder is the integrated software
suite for machine builders and system integrators
wanting to automate their machines and systems in
a productive way. Combining the tools required for
configuring, programming, debugging and maintaining
automation projects in a common, intuitive interface,
Automation Builder addresses the largest single cost
element of most of today's industrial automation
projects: software.
Adaptive programming
Adaptive programming software, embedded inside the
drive, is especially handy when there is a need to distribute
some of the machine’s control logic to the drive. Adaptive
programming brings energy savings when the drive is
adjusted to control the application optimally. You can use
our Drive composer pro PC tool to set up the adaptive
programming. The drive also offers sequence programming
capabilities. Adaptive programming makes it possible to
enhance the existing application control program to
precisely fit users’ application needs. The program is also
handy for ensuring that the drive’s electrical design is
connected as it should be with working drive signals.
Drive manager
Drive Manager for SIMATIC (DM4S-01) is a plug-in
device tool that can be easily installed, for example, in
the STEP 7 and TIA Portal. It utilizes the TCI interface
of the SIMATIC PLC to communicate with drives
connected to PROFIBUS or a PROFINET network.
Drive Manager for SIMATIC offers several useful,
ready-made features that simplify the setup of ABB
low voltage drives used in combination, for example,
with SIMATIC S7 PLCs including:
• Network connection over PROFIBUS and PROFINET
(single point of access)
• Online and offline configuration of drives
• Monitoring of actual drive values
• Export to/import from the drive-dedicated PC tools
• Saving drive parameter settings within the
SIMATIC PLC project
Automation Builder
ABB Automation Builder covers the
engineering of ABB PLCs,  safety PLCs,
control panels, drives, motion and robots.
The common engineering tool Automation
Builder is used for drive and PLC
programming and configuration.
Automation Builder is available in Basic,
Standard and Premium editions, fitting the
needs of small projects and managing the
challenges of many and large projects for
OEM and system integrators.
Adaptive programming
SIMATIC Manager with
ABB Drive Manager
device toolSiemens PLC Drive Manager
ABB fieldbus
adapter
ABB Drive
22 A B B G E N E R A L PU R P O S E D R I V E S , AC S 4 8 0,  C ATA LO G
Compatibility

Active Classic Limited Obsolete
A B B G E N E R A L PU R P O S E D R I V E S , AC S 4 8 0,  C ATA LO G 31
The type designation tells you the specifications
and configuration of the drive.
The table shows the primary drive variants.
Sample type code: ACS480-04-12A7-4+XXXX
Product series
Types and construction
Rating
Voltage
Option code
ACS480-04
Basic codes
Segment Option Description
A Construction 04 = Wall mounted, IP20 (UL Type 1),
assistant control panel with a USB port, EMC C2 filter (internal EMC filter),
safe torque off, braking chopper, coated boards, quick installation and start-up guide
D Current rating Refer to the rating table
E Voltage rating 4 = 400/480 V (380 ... 480 V)
Option codes
Segment Option Code Description
F Control panel and panel
options
– ACS-AP-S Assistant control panel (as standard)
+J425 ACS-AP-I Assistant control panel
+J429 ACS-AP-W Assistant control panel with a Bluetooth interface
+J404 ACS-BP-S Basic control panel
+0J400 No control panel
I/O (one slot available
for I/O options)
+0L540 Remove the standard I/O module RIIO-01
+L515 BIO-01 I/O extension module for 3xDI, 1xDO, 1xAI (can be used together with fieldbus)
I/O (one slot available
for FBA options)
+K490 Two port FEIP-21 EtherNet/IPTM
+K492 Two port FPNO-21 PROFINET IO
+K469 FECA-01 EtherCAT
+K457 FCAN-01 CANopen
+K470 FEPL-02 Ethernet POWERLINK
+K462 FCNA-01 ControlNet
+K451 FDNA-01 DeviceNet™
+K491 Two port FMBT-21 Modbus TCP
+K454 FPBA-01 PROFIBUS DP
Embedded fieldbus – Embedded Modbus RTU adapter (as standard)
Side I/O options BREL-01 (relay option: 4xRO) and BAPO-01 (External +24 DC option) are available as loose items only.
Only one slot for side I/O option is available. For other options please contact local ABB.
Segment
ACS480
D
12A7
E
4
F
Option codes
A
04- - - +
—
Ordering information